The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information is based on assumptions and reflects adjustments described in the
accompanying notes. The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information is being furnished solely for informational purposes and is not
intended to represent or be indicative of the results that we would have reported if the transaction identified above had occurred on the date
indicated, nor does it purport to represent the results of operations we will obtain in future periods. The unaudited consolidated pro forma
financial information should be read in conjunction with AerCap Holdings N.V.'s audited consolidated financial statements and the related notes
included in this prospectus.

46

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form F-1

61

Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Income Statement�Year Ended December 31, 2006

AerCap
Holdings

N.V. AeroTurbine
AeroTurbine
Acquisition

Conforming
changes

Year ended
December 31,

2006
Historic

January 1-
April 25,

2006
Historic

January 1-
April 25,

2006
Adjustments(1)

Year ended
December 31,

2006
Adjustments(2)

Year ended
December 31,

2006
Pro Forma

(US dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Revenues
Lease revenue $ 443,925 $ 12,668 $ 48   1(a) $ � $ 456,641
Sales revenue 301,405 41,138 � � 342,543
Management fee revenue 14,072 � � � 14,072
Interest revenue 34,681 � � 5   2(a) 34,686
Other revenue 20,336 � � 56   2(a) 20,392

Total revenues 814,419 53,806 48 61 868,334
Expenses
Depreciation 102,387 � � 2,779   2(b) 105,166
Cost of goods sold 220,277 36,970 3,388   1(b),(c),(e) (5,901)  2(b) 254,734
Interest on debt 166,219 � � 5,165   2(a) 171,384
Operating lease in costs 25,232 � � � 25,232
Leasing expenses 21,477 � � 3,653   2(b) 25,130
Provision for doubtful notes
and accounts receivable (186) � � � (186)
Selling, general and
administrative expenses(3) 149,364 7,804 437   1(d) (531)  2(b) 157,074

Total expenses (income) 684,770 44,774 3,825 5,165 738,534
Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income taxes and
other (expenses) income 129,649 9,032 (3,777) (5,104) 129,800
Provision for income taxes (21,246) � (58)  1(g) � (21,304)
Other (expenses) income � (2,569) (2,535)  1(f) 5,104   2(a) �
Minority interests net of
taxes 588 � � � 588

Net income (loss) $ 108,991 $ 6,463 $ (6,370) $ � $ 109,084

Earnings per share basic $ 1.38 $ �$ � $ � $ 1.38
Weighted average shares
outstanding 78,992,513 � � � 78,992,513

47

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form F-1

62

1.
Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Income Statement Adjustments�AeroTurbine Acquisition

   The pro forma adjustments relating to the AeroTurbine Acquisition included in the unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement are
as follows:

1(a) Adjusted to reflect four months of straight-line amortization ($0.1 million) of a lease deficiency of $0.7 million recognized on the
date of the AeroTurbine Acquisition. The lease deficiency represents the present value of contracted lease revenues which are at